
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: September 13th, 2021 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approving Change Order 3 related to CP 2015-3, Hwy 2 West 

Trail. 

PREPARED BY: Matt Wegwerth 

 

BACKGROUND: 

Due to extreme sun exposure there are areas of the project with poor turf establishment and wash 

out.  It has been determined additional erosion control is needed.  The total amount is $4,343.20 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion to approve Change Order 3 related to CP 2015-3, Hwy 2 West Trail in the 

amount of $4,343.20. 


